

Housatonic River Commission

"To coordinate on a regional basis the local management and protection of the Housatonic River Valley in northwestern Connecticut"

860-491-9884

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82472786131?p wd=UVBRQIB0cXhod3IJbUVIN0hSQWhIU T09

Meeting ID: 824 7278 6131

Passcode: 237180

59 Torrington Road, Goshen, Connecticut 06756

One tap mobile

+13052241968,,86576815433#,,,,*734431# US

+13092053325,,86576815433#,,,,*734431# US

To call in: +16465588656 (New York)

Find your local number

https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcEaRxXrVR

REGULAR MEETING with COORDINATING COMMITTEE AGENDA (Zoom)

DATE: Tuesday, March 14, 2023 **TIME**: 7:30 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of February 14, 2023 minutes and February 21, 2023, Special Meeting minutes
- 3. Treasurer's Report
- 4. Communications
 - Website contact re: expanding the season for Housatonic Meadows campground
- 5. Old Business
 - April meeting in-person or via Zoom?
- 6. Housatonic River Coordinating Committee member updates
 - HVA
 - NHCOG
 - NPS
 - CT DEEP
 - FirstLight Power
- 7. Wild & Scenic
- 8. Ongoing Issues/Updates
 - River Access
 - o Ruggles Landing/Canaan Dam
 - Housatonic Railroad
 - Invasives management
 - Housatonic Meadows State Park
 - Wastewater Management Project in West Cornwall
 - Gaylordsville stone dumping in the river
 - GE Settlement/PCBs
- 9. New Business
- 10. Mutual Concerns & Future Agenda Items
- 11. Adjournment

Next regular meeting – in person or via Zoom – April 11, 2023

Housatonic River Commission - Home (weebly.com)